CH \$40.00 1143217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM446216 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWII		
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH		10/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentair Manufacturing UK Limited	
Street Address:	PO Box 471 Sharp Street	
Internal Address:	Walkden	
City:	Manchester M28 8BU	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1143217	AMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory TM Assignment AMAL#page1.tif source=Confirmatory TM Assignment AMAL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0273

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment") is made by and between Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland) and located at Mühlenstrasse 26, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (the "Company") and Pentair Manufacturing UK Limited, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales and located at PO Box 471, Sharp Street, Walkden, Manchester M28 8BU, United Kingdom (the "Purchaser").

Whereas, as of 31 August 2017 the Company was the owner of the Trademark indicated below and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith:

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
US	AMAL	73/222,363	1143217

Whereas, as of 31 August 2017 the Purchaser desired to acquire the Trademark.

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, effective as of 31 August 2017, the Company sold, assigned and transferred to the Purchaser, the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business in connection therewith, and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof.

This Assignment is made pursuant to the *Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement* by and between the parties, dated as of 31 August 2017 (the "Agreement"). Terms not defined in this Assignment will have the meaning set forth in the Agreement. To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will control.

In witness whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date written below.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signatures Follow.

QB\47868481_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0274

Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH

By

Name: Hillary J. Wacherer

Title: Authorized Representative

Date: October 6, 2017

Pentair Manufacturing UK Limited,

Markheuns

By:

Name: Marta S. Levine

Title: Authorized Representative

Date: October 6, 2017

QB\47868481_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0275